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CITY OF HILLSBORO
CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Agenda — Regular Meeting - Tuesday, May 2, 2023, at 6:30 p.m.
Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81338906250

Meeting Called to Order
Approval of Consent Agenda
1. Vouchers totaling $189,250.26
2. Minutes for the April 18, 2023 Meeting
Public Comment
Request from Jacob Johnson, 304 N Birch, for a wedding fireworks display
Darin Neufeld, EBH to present Capital Improvement Plan
Business Items
1. Ford Invoices totaling $2,261.97
Discussion
1. 2024 Budget Preliminary Discussion
Executive Session: For the purpose of preliminary discussion of the acquisition of real property
pursuant to KSA 75-4319 (b)(6) for a period of 20 minutes.
City Administrator’s Report
Public Comments
Council Comments

Adjournment


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81338906250

Mon Apr 17,2023 11:40 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1

BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NANE CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID

4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
34125 4/17/2023 3618 MAIN STREET MINISTRIES 50.00

* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.

BANK TOTALS:

OUTSTANDING 50.00

CLEARED .00

BANK 4 TOTAL 50.00

#+\QIDED** .00
FUND TOTAL  QUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 50.00 50.00 .00 .00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $50.00 (04/17/2023)

APCHCKRP 07.01.21 Clty of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Mon Apr 17, 2023 9:09 AM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 44
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3618 MAIN STREET MINISTRIES
041723 1 4/17/23 4/17/23 HELEN FENSTERMACHER MEMORIAL 50.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 50.00

VENDOR TOTAL 50.00
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 50.00
TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS .00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL PURCH CARDS .00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS .00
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS 50.00
GRAND TOTALS 50.00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $50.00 (04/17/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr21,2023 2:24 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1

BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NANE CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID

4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK

34132 4/21/2023 3331 IGNACIO ACEVEDO 131.00
34133 4/21/2023 3619 AD ASTRA 198.00
34134 4/21/2023 3363 ADRIAN & PANKRATZ, PA 510.00
34135 4/21/2023 1629 AG POWER .00 VOID:
34136 4/21/2023 1629 AG POWER 1,824.73
34137 4/21/2023 3613 AG360 INSURANCE 13,035.00
34138 4/21/2023 1249 AMERICAN FUN FOOD CO., INC. 388.80
34139 4/21/2023 3620 ASC PUMPING EQUIPMENT INC 3,610.94
34140 4/21/2023 3622 ASHTON KATE CONSTRUCTION 4,300.00
34141 4/21/2023 1012 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING, INC. 1,163.00
3442 4/21/2023 3006 BILL BRADFORD 178.48
34143 4/21/2023 2715 BRIGHTSPEED 1,594.62
34144 4/21/2023 1413 BUILDER'S CONCRETE 3,521.40
34145 4/21/2023 3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 3,538.45
34146 4/21/2023 3161 CINTAS CORPORATION 470.95
34147 4/21/2023 1030 COOP GRAIN & SUPPLY 6,145.28
34148 4/21/2023 2231 DALE'S SUPERMARKET 858.49
34149 4/21/2023 3124 DOUGLAS 8 DICK 24.24
34150 4/21/2023 2515 EBH & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 14,217.93
34151 4/21/2023 1037 ELCON SERVICES, INC. 178.27
34152 4/21/2023 3023 FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, L.C. 110.63
34153 4/21/2023 3623 HARRELL'S LLC 9,258.54
34154 4/21/2023 1965 HASSMAN TERMITE, INC. 215.00
34155 4/21/2023 2120 HOCH PUBLISHING CO., INC. 1,978.55
34156 4/21/2023 3048 IMAGEQUEST 11.50
34157 4/21/2023 3632 JOHNSON SERVICE COMPANY 18,381.10
34158 4/21/2023 3625 JONES, TRENT 236.55
34159 4/21/2023 3626 JUNIPER SYSTEMS 445.79
34160 4/21/2023 1213 KS HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL LABS 419.00
34161 4/21/2023 1536 KIWANIS CLUB OF HILLSBORO 32.00
34162 4/21/2023 1809 K S MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST .00 VOID:
34163 4/21/2023 1809 K S MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST 3,010.00
34164 4/21/2023 1089 MARION AUTO SUPPLY (0. 52.99
34165 4/21/2023 1226 MARION CO. TRANSFER STATION 1,870.42
34166 4/21/2023 3266 MFA OIL COMPANY 1,204.59
34167 4/21/2023 3571 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY 372.24
34168 4/21/2023 1585 NETWORKS PLUS 1,512.40
34169 4/21/2023 3627 SCHAFER, NATHAN 131.00
34170 4/21/2023 3262 SPRING BRANCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 19,383.00
34171 4/21/2023 2907 KEVIN SUDERMAN 500.00
34172 4/21/2023 2916 TBS ELECTRONICS, INC. 196.00
34173 4/21/2023 3628 THUNDER STRUCK BUMPERS 1,118.00
34174 4/21/2023 2406 TRIPLETT WOOLF GARRETSON LLC 2,040.71
34175 4/21/2023 1415 UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS 30.00
34176  4/21/2023 3629 WAGLER CONCRETE PUMPING 1,374.25
34177 4/21/2023 3631 WALTER, RUSSELL 255.44
34178 4/21/2023 3503 WE WASH WINDOWS 1,180.00
34179 4/21/2023 3198 AUSTIN WELCH 625.82
* 3567

3568 4/21/2023 3515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 184.99 ACH
3569 4/21/2023 2792 B&B HYDRAULICS, INC. 545.75 ACH

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APCHCKRP 07.01.21 city of Hi"sboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21, 2023 2:24 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 2
BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NANE (HECK AMOUNT (CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID
3570 4/21/2023 3246 CORE & MAIN LP 654.76 ACH
3571 4/21/2023 3143 WESTON GIESBRECHT 196.28 ACH
3572 4/21/2023 2407 GPCEN LLC 3,613.30 ACH
3573 4/21/2023 1080 KM U 1,600.00 ACH
3574 4/21/2023 1449 K S ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC 68.40 ACH
3575 4/21/2023 1225 K S PUBLISHING VENTURES, LLC 104.25 ACH
3576 4/21/2023 3460 DAVID LOCKWOOD 225.48 ACH
3577 4/21/2023 2268 ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE, INC. 5,484.98 ACH
* 6100932
6100933 4/21/2023 2547 ATMOS ENERGY 55.43 E-PAY
6100934 4/21/2023 3227 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 33.47 E-PAY
* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.
BANK TOTALS:
QUTSTANDING 135,202.19
CLEARED .00
BANK 4 TOTAL 135,202.19
#VOIDED** 00
FUND TOTAL  QUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED
101 GENERAL 61,957.03 61,957.03 .00 .00
102 LIBRARY 92.07 92.07 .00 .00
105 INDUSTRIAL 3,509.06 3,509.06 .00 .00
400 CIP 10,728.58 10,728.58 .00 .00
618 WATER 10,862.08 10,862.08 00 .00
619 ELECTRIC 9,393.42 9,393.42 .00 .00
620 REFUSE 8,432.93 8,432.93 .00 .00
621 SEWER 30,227.02 30,227.02 .00 .00
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)
APCHCKRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Fri Apr21,2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1
DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3331 IGNACTO ACEVEDO
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE SCAFFA 131.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMVODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 131.00
VENDOR TOTAL 131.00
3619 AD ASTRA
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 CIRL'S BB STATE RADIO 198.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 198.00
VENDOR TOTAL 198.00
3363 ADRIAN & PANKRATZ, PA
116820 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 CITY PROSECUTOR FEES 510.00 101 101-530-5201 1
COURT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
INVOICE TOTAL 510.00
VENDOR TOTAL 510.00
1629 AG POWER
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MINI BULB 3.99 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
2 SUPPLIES 80.94 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
3 WIPER BLADES 60.72 619 619-830-5215 1
ELEC DIST VEHICLE MAINTENA
4 LED BAR, HOSE & COUPLERS 256.12 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
5 TOOLS 31.99 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
b IGNITION MODULES & SWITCH 113.97 101 101-410-5215 1
STREET VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
7 FEE 13.82 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
8 HYDRAULICS 346.98 621 621-870-5210 1
SEWER DIST EQUIP MAINTENAN
9 BATTERY 179.99 101 101-340-5210 1
SPORTS COMPLEX EQUIP MAINT
10 WORK' LAMP 79.98 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
1 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID 23.98 620 620-850-3326 1
REFUSE DIST DIESEL & PROPA
12 FUEL FILTER, SPARK PLUG 13.97 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
3 KAWASAKT 10W40 OIL 28.95 101 101-340-5305 1
SPORTS COMPLEX GAS & OIL
INVOICE TOTAL 1,244.40
042123A 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MOWER REPAIR 280.40 101 101-340-5210 1
SPORTS COMPLEX EQUIP MAINT
2 SUPPLIES 129.99 101 101-340-5301 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21,2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 14
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
3 CHAINSAW CHAPS 79.95 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 490.34
22030 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 FUEL 89.99 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 89.99

VENDOR TOTAL 1,824.73
3613 AG360 INSURANCE

042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 LINEBACKER INS POLICY 385.00 101 101-110-5220 1
LEGISLATIVE INS PREMIUMS
2 LAW ENF INS POLICY 326.00 101 101-210-5220 1
POLICE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
3 APR INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,464.80 101 101-110-5220 1
LEGISLATIVE INS PREMIUMS
4 APR INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,464.80 618 618-812-5220 1
WATER PROD INSURANCE PREMI
5 APR INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,464.80 619 619-830-5220 1
ELEC DISTB INSURANCE PREMI
b APR INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,464.80 620 620-850-5220 1
REFUSE DISTB INS PREMIUM
7 APR INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,464.80 621 621-870-5220 1

SEWER DISTB INS PREMIUMS
INVOICE TOTAL 13,035.00

VENDOR TOTAL 13,035.00
3515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC

14VD-6HRF-6YIR 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 COFFEE 53.99 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 53.99
1KXY-377D-31YD 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 IPAD SUPPLIES 90.48 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 90.48
1WPD-7YWW-V71IN 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 EXHIBIT TOOLS 40.52 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 40.52
VENDOR TOTAL 184.99

1249 AMERICAN FUN FOOD (0., INC.
2033950-0 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 12.95 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS

INVOICE TOTAL 12.95
2033966-0 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 259.12 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 259.12

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21,2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 3
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
2033966-1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 20.79 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 20.79
2034058-0 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 95.94 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 95.94
VENDOR TOTAL 388.80
3620 ASC PUMPING EQUIPMENT INC
INV003603 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP 3,610.94 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 3,610.94
VENDOR TOTAL 3,610.94
3622 ASHTON KATE CONSTRUCTION
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 PREP & PAINT ZERQ ENTRY 4,300.00 101 101-320-5501 1
POOL CAPITAL OUTLAY
INVOICE TOTAL 4,300.00
VENDOR TOTAL 4,300.00
2547 ATMOS ENERGY
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 UTILITIES 55.43 101 101-320-5280 1
POOL UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6100933 4/21/23
INVOICE TOTAL 55.43
VENDOR TOTAL 55.43
2792 B&B HYDRAULICS, INC.
3108785 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 REPAIR ENGINE 1952 545.75 101 101-220-5215 1
FIRE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
INVOICE TOTAL 545.75
VENDOR TOTAL 545.75
1012 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING, INC.
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MARCH STATEMENTS 244.55 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 PAPER 95.00 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
3 (D BUS CARDS, PENNANTS 109.81 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
4 (D BUS CARDS, PENS 425.01 105 105-520-5301 1
INDUSTRIAL COMMODITIES
5 DAVID LOCKWOOD BUS CARDS 48.03 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
b CARA DUELL BUS CARDS 19.98 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
7 POSTERS 175.00 101 101-330-5301 1

CGOLF COMMODITIES

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21,2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 4

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE  DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

INVOICE TOTAL 1,117.38

042123A 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SMR BROCHURE - SWIM LESSONS 45.62 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 45.62

VENDOR TOTAL 1,163.00
3006 BILL BRADFORD

042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE & FOOD SCAFFA 178.48 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 178.48
VENDOR TQTAL 178.48
2715 BRIGHTSPEED
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 1,193.53 619 619-830-5280 1
ELEC DIST UTILITIES
2 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 341.85 621 621-870-5280 1
SEWER DIST UTILITIES
3 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 3.2 101 101-220-5280 1
FIRE UTILITIES
4 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 55.92 101 101-120-5280 1

ADMIN UTILITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,594.62

VENDOR TOTAL 1,5%.62
1413 BUILDER'S CONCRETE
68758 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASK PAD CONCRETE 705.00 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 705.00
68850 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASH PAD CONCRETE 2,816.40 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 2,816.40
VENDOR TOTAL 3,521.40

3404 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

04212308 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 DASHLANE, GOTOMY PC, SAMS, FEE 161.44 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES

4 SNOW PLOW 550.00 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES

3 GO DADDY 249.99 101 101-110-5301 1

LECISLATIVE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 961.43

04212305 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 868.87 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 868.87
0421234 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 TOOLS, SUPPLIES 345.39 101 101-210-5301 1

POLICE COMMODITIES
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 city of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21,2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 5
DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
2 FEE 40.90 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 386.29
042123MM 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SAMPLES, OP EXAM, SHIPPING 170.85 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
2 CONF MEAL, SUPPLIES, OP EXAM 372.40 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
3 FEES 8.46 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 351.71
042123M5 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 COUNCIL MEALS, AIRPORT AST 343.50 101 101-110-5301 1
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
2 APPA DEED MEMBERSHIP 426.65 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 770.15
VENDOR TOTAL 3,538.45
3161 CINTAS CORPORATION
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 ELECTRIC UNIFORMS 470.95 619 619-830-5230 1
ELEC-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
INVOICE TOTAL 470.95
VENDOR TOTAL 470.95
1030 COOP GRAIN & SUPPLY
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 FUEL 613.96 101 101-210-5305 1
POLICE GAS & OIL
2 FUEL 178.91 101 101-410-5326 1
STREET DIESEL & PROPANE
3 FUEL 33.42 101 101-410-5305 1
STREET GAS & OIL
4 FUEL 2,034.72 620 620-850-5326 1
REFUSE DIST DIESEL & PROPA
5 FUEL 187.01 619 619-830-5326 1
ELEC DISTB DIESEL
b FUEL 87.39 619 619-830-5305 1
ELEC DIST GAS & OIL
1 FUEL 423.41 101 101-220-5305 1
FIRE GAS & OIL
8 FUEL 234.26 101 101-220-5326 1
FIRE DIESEL & PROPANE
9 FUEL 1,103.63 101 101-330-5305 1
GOLF GAS & OIL
10 FUEL 457.52 101 101-330-5326 1
GOLF DIESEL
1 FUEL 119.68 618 618-812-5305 1
WATER PROD GAS & OIL
12 FUEL 199.70 618 618-810-5305 1
WTR DIST CGAS & OIL
13 FUEL 96.87 621 621-870-5326 1

SEWER DIST DIESEL & PROPAN

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21, 2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 6
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
14 RED PROTECT XT #2 GREASE 84.60 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 6,145.28
VENDOR TOTAL 6,145.28
3246 CORE & MAIN LP
5471157 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SUPPLIES 20.75 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 20.75
5476764 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASH PAD SUPPLIES 33.71 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 33.71
5496108 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 COMPRESSION FITTINGS 464.64 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 464.64
$501188 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 BRASS ROOM STOCK 135.66 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 135.66
VENDOR TOTAL 654.76
2231 DALE'S SUPERMARKET
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 DRINKING WATER 15.96 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
2 CHAMBER EGGS 46.50 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
3 SUPPLIES 19.08 620 620-850-5301 1
REFUSE DISTB COMMODITIES
4 SUPPLIES 50.58 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
5 CLUB HOUSE TOILETRIES, CONCESS 344.82 101 101-330-5301 1
COLF COMMODITIES
6 SUPPLIES 29.63 101 101-110-5301 1
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
7 SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS 351.92 101 101-340-5351 1
SPORTS COMPLEX CONCESSIONS
INVOICE TOTAL 858.49
VENDOR TOTAL 858.49
3124 DOUGLAS B DICK
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 24,24 105 105-520-5301 1
INDUSTRIAL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL U.24
VENDOR TOTAL 4.4
2515 EBH & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
14401 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 WASTE WTR & STORM WTR PLANNING 4,822.93 621 621-870-5201 1

SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Fri Apr21, 2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 7

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

INVOICE TOTAL 4,822.93

14442 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 WATER COLLECTION 2,000.00 621 621-870-5201 1
SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
2 WATER DISTRIBUTION 1,895.00 618 618-810-5201 1

WTR DIST CONTRACTUAL SERVI
INVOICE TOTAL 3,895.00

14444 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SITE PLAN COMM PLAZA 2,500.00 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
2 IND PARK WEST PLAT 2023 3,000.00 105 105-520-5201 1

INDUSTRIAL-CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 5,500.00

VENDOR TOTAL 14,217.93
1037 ELCON SERVICES, INC.

14314 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SUPPLIES 62.33 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES

INVOICE TOTAL 62.33
14315 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SUPPLIES 121.11 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
2 SUPPLIES 25.20 101 101-330-5301 1
(OLF COMMODITIES
3 SUPPLIES 16.63 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
4 SUPPLIES .21 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 210.21
14316 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASH PAD SUPPLIES 505.73 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 505.73
VENDOR TOTAL 178.27

3023 FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, L.C.
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 110.63 101 101-110-5201 1
LEGISLATIVE CONTRACTUAL SE
INVOICE TOTAL 110.63

VENDOR TOTAL 110.63

3143 WESTON GIESBRECHT
42123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE & FOOD SCAFFA 196.28 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 196.28

VENDOR TOTAL 196.28

2407 GPCEN LLC
17646 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MONITORING 155.00 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr21, 2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 8

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
2 MONITORING 155.00 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
3 MONITORING 155.00 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S
4 MONITORING 155.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
5 MONITORING 155.00 621 621-870-5201 1
SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 775.00
17647 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 916.79 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 382.41 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S
3 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 429.91 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
4 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 441.78 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
5 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 382.41 62l 621-870-5201 1
SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
6 BUSINESS IT SUPPORT 285.00 101 101-330-5201 1
(GOLF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
INVOICE TOTAL 2,838.30
VENDOR TOTAL 3,613.30
3623 HARRELL'S LLC
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 2023 CHEMICAL APPLICATIONS 9,258.54 101 101-330-5308 1
(OLF CHEMICALS
INVOICE TOTAL 9,258.54
VENDOR TOTAL 9,258.54
1965 HASSMAN TERMITE, INC.
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SCOUT HOUSE 65.00 101 101-310-5201 1
PARK CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 FIRE STATION 50.00 101 101-220-5201 1
FIRE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
3 414 S ADAMS 100.00 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 215.00
VENDOR TOTAL 215.00

2120 HOCH PUBLISHING (0., INC.
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 LECAL PUBLICATION 1,978.55 101 101-110-5301 1
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,978.55

VENDOR TOTAL 1,978.55

3048 IMAGEQUEST
IN4216227 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 OVERAGE CHARGE 11.50 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21, 2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 9
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT S0
INVOICE TOTAL 11,50
VENDOR TOTAL 11.50
3632 JOHNSON SERVICE COMPANY
17019 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 CLEAN & VIDEO LINES 18,381.10 621 621-870-5501 i
SEWER DIST CAPITAL OUTLAY
INVOICE TOTAL 18,381.10
VENDOR TOTAL 18,381.10
3625 JONES, TRENT
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE & FOOD SCAFFA 236.55 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 236.55
VENDOR TOTAL 236.55
3626 JUNIPER SYSTEMS
00130903 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 REPAIR HANDHELD METER READER 445.79 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 445.79
VENDOR TOTAL 445.79
1213 KS HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL LABS
61016 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 WATER ANALYSIS TESTS 419.00 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 419.00
VENDOR TOTAL 419.00
1536 KIWANIS CLUB OF HILLSBORO
1521 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 3RD QTR DUES 32.00 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 32.00
VENDOR TOTAL 32.00
1080 K M U
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 HENDRIX 2Q APPRENTICESHIP 300.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
2 DIRKS 2Q APPRENTICESHIP 300.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
3 LINEWORKER APPRENT ENROLLMENT 1,000.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,600.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,600.00
1809 K S MUNICIPAL INSURANCE TRUST
13-3010 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 288.88 101 101-410-5102 1
STREET EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
2 206.03 618 618-812-5102 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS

OPER: KMR



Fri Apr21,2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 10

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT S0
WATER PROD EMPLOYEE BENEFI
] 206.03 618 618-810-5102 1
WTR DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
4 329.57 619 619-830-5102 1
ELEC DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEFI
5 161.04 621 621-870-5102 1
SEWER DISTB EMPLOYEE BENEF
b 29.45 101 101-220-5102 1
FIRE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
7 539.19 101 101-210-5102 1
POLICE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
8 465.21 101 101-120-5102 1
ADMIN EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
9 92.07 102 102-910-5102 1
LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
10 22.89 101 101-110-5102 1
LEGISLATIVE EMPLOYEE BENEF
1 103.15 101 101-330-5102 1
GOLF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
1 25.66 101 101-310-5102 1
PARK EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
13 102.66 101 101-320-5102 1
POOL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
14 155.42 620 620-850-5102 1
REFUSE DISTB EMPLOYEE BENE
15 110.44 101 101-340-5102 1
SPORTS COMPLEX EMP BENEFIT
16 95.77 101 101-510-5102 1
BLDG INSP-EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
17 16.73 101 101-350-5102 1
MUSEUM EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
18 59.81 105 105-520-5102 1

INDUSTRTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFI
INVOICE TOTAL 3,010.00

VENDOR TOTAL 3,010.00
1449 K S ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC

3030297 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 LOCATE FEES 6.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 6.00
3030298 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 LOCATE FEES 62.40 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 62.40
VENDOR TOTAL 68.40
1225 K S PUBLISHING VENTURES, LLC
109758 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 WEBSITE ADS 32.25 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 MOWING BIDS 32.00 101 101-110-5301 1
LEGISLATIVE COMMODITIES
3 JOB OPENINGS 20.00 101 101-410-5301 1

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr 21,2023 1:47 PM

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

Page

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT
INVOICE# DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT
STREET COMMODITIES
J0B OPENINGS 20.00 618 618-812-5301
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 104.25
VENDOR TOTAL 104.25
3460 DAVID LOCKWOOD
042123 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE & FOOD SCAFFA 225.48 101 101-220-5301
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 225.48
VENDOR TOTAL 225.48
1089 MARION AUTO SUPPLY (0.
343529 4/21/23 4/21/23 STATOR 52.99 620 620-850-5215
REFUSE DIST VEHICLE MAINT
INVOICE TOTAL 52.99
VENDOR TOTAL 52.99
1226 MARION CO. TRANSFER STATION
042123 4/21/23 4/21/23 MARCH RECYCLING 1,870.42 620 620-850-5267
REFUSE DIST RECYCLING EXPE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,870.42
VENDOR TOTAL 1,870.42
3266 MFA OIL COMPANY
042123 4/21/23 4/21/23 PROPANE 507.79 621 621-870-5326
SEWER DIST DIESEL & PROPAN
PROPANE 387.66 101 101-340-5326
SPORTS COMPLEX DIESEL-PROP
PROPANE 309.14 618 618-812-5326
WATER PROD-DIESEL/PROPANE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,204.59
VENDOR TOTAL 1,204.59
3571 MUNICIPAL SuppLY
0864814-1IN 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASH PAD SUPPLIES 28.74 400 400-610-6309
(IP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 28.74
0864815-IN 4/21/23 4/21/23 MANHOLE LID PLUGS 157.20 621 621-870-5301
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 157.20
0865717-IN 4/21/23 4/21/23 DIAMOND BLADE 174.27 618 618-810-5301
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL a7
0866450-IN 4/21/23 4/21/23 SMALL-HEAD IRRICATING SHOVEL 12.03 618 618-810-5301

City of Hillsboro KS

WTR DIST COMMODITIES

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR



Fri Apr21, 2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 12

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 44
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
INVOICE TOTAL 12.03
VENDOR TOTAL 372.24
1585 NETWORKS PLUS
042123 1 421/13 4/21/23 302.48 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 302.48 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
3 302.48 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
4 302.48 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S
5 302.48 621 621-870-5201 1

SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
INVOICE TOTAL 1,512.40

VENDOR TOTAL 1,512.40

2268 ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE, INC.
272633 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASH PAD SEATING 2,755.00 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 2,755.00

272905/273434 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 REPLACE BATTERIES ELCON SIREN 511.00 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 511.00
272913 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASH PAD LEAK DETECTION 9.75 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 9.75
273066 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 NEW TIRES ON LITTLE BUCKET 1,370.23 619 619-830-5215 1

ELEC DIST VEHICLE MAINTENA
INVOICE TOTAL 1,370.23

273391 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 NEW TIRES - TRASH TRUCK 839.00 620 620-850-5215 1
REFUSE DIST VEHICLE MAINT
INVOICE TOTAL 839.00

VENDOR TOTAL 5,484.98

3627 SCHAFER, NATHAN
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE SCAFFA 131.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 131.00

VENDOR TOTAL 131.00

3262 SPRING BRANCH CONSTRUCTION LLC
1283 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 CAPITAL IMPRVMNT @ PARK 19,383.00 101 101-310-5501 1
PARK CAPITAL OUTLAY
INVOICE TOTAL  19,383.00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hilisboro KS OPER: KMR



Fri Apr21, 2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 13
DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 14
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
VENDOR TOTAL 19,383.00
2907 KEVIN SUDERMAN
001 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 GOLF CART 500.00 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 500.00
VENDOR TOTAL 500.00
2916 TBS ELECTRONICS, INC.
00120321 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 CHARGER, BELT CLIP 196.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 196.00
VENDOR TOTAL 196.00
3628 THUNDER STRUCK BUMPERS
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 1976 FRONT GRILL 1,118.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,118.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,118.00
3227 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS
2547042 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 LONG DISTANCE 33.47 101 101-120-5280 1
ADMIN UTILITIES
E-PAYMNT 6100934 4/21/23
INVOICE TOTAL 3.4
VENDOR TOTAL .47
2406 TRIPLETT WOOLF GARRETSON LLC
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 PILOT STUDY ATTORNEY FEES 2,040.71 618 618-812-5327 1
WTR PROD KDHE PILOT STUDY
INVOICE TOTAL 2,040.71
VENDOR TOTAL 2,040.71
1415 UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
B3ACCEBC 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 FIRE INSPECTOR 2 COURSE 30.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 30.00
VENDOR TOTAL 30.00
3629 WAGLER CONCRETE PUMPING
4068 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SPLASH PAD SUPPLIES 1,374.25 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD
INVOICE TOTAL 1,374.25
VENDOR TOTAL 1,374.25
3631 WALTER, RUSSELL
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE & FOOD TRAINING 230.44 101 101-220-5301 1
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Fri Apr21, 2023 1:47 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 14

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT 44
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 230.44
042123A 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 SCAFFA REGISTRATION 25.00 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 25.00
VENDOR TOTAL 255.44
3503 WE WASH WINDOWS
7688 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 CLEANING 1,062.00 101 101-120-5201 1
ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2 CLEANING 118.00 101 101-210-5201 1

POLICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
INVOICE TOTAL 1,180.00

VENDOR TOTAL 1,180.00
3198 AUSTIN WELCH
042123 1 4/21/23 4/21/23 MILEAGE, FOOD, HOTEL - KSFFA 625.82 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 625.82
VENDOR TOTAL 625.82

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK TOTAL 135,202.19

TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS .00
TOTAL E-PAYMENTS 88.90
TOTAL PURCH CARDS .00
TOTAL ACH PAYMENTS 12,678.19
TOTAL OPEN PAYMENTS 122,435.10
GRAND TOTALS 135,202.19

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $135,202.19 (04/21/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Mon Apr 24, 2023 4:59 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER Page 1

BANK# BANK NAME
CHECK# DATE ACCOUNT# NANE CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED MANUAL VOID REASON FOR VOID

4 CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK

34180 4/24/203 3475 BOMGAARS 1,264.13

34181 4/24/203 1437 CARTER WATERS LLC 620.72

4182 4/24/2023 1965 HASSMAN TERMITE, INC. 150.00

34183 4/24/203 3048 IMAGEQUEST 7.38

34184 4/24/2023 3634 KS COLF COURSE SUP. ASSN. 100.00

34185 4/24/203 2740 LOCKE SUPPLY 1,809.07

34186 4/24/2023 1457 MELLEN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,018.89

34187 4/24/203 1325 MIDWEST RADAR & EQUIPMENT 280.00

34188 4/24/2023 1200 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 290.00

34189 4/24/2023 1564 BEN STEKETEE §26.07

34190 4/24/203 3562 THIS N THAT FARM 4,577.26
* 3577

3578 4/24/2023 3515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 32.42 ACH

3579 4/24/2023 1524 COW GOVERNMENT, INC. 423.80 ACH

3580 4/24/2023 1080 K M U 1,595.00 ACH
* 6100934
6100935 4/24/2023 3227 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 3.07 e-pey  FCMI should have been
6100936 4/24/2023 3242 CIT 138.09 E-PAY paid by check instead of
6100937 4/24/2023 3480 FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT INC 2,150.15 E-PAY | EFT. Electronic Payment
6100938 4/24/2023 3480 FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT INC 2,744.05 E-PAY

was voided and check
was issued on 04/27/2023

* See Check Summary below for detail on gaps and checks from other modules.
for $4,894.20. See next

BANK TOTALS: page for report of
OUTSTANDING 18,760.10 reissued payment to
CLEARED o FCMI. DB 04/27/2023
BANK 4 TOTAL 18,760.10
**YOIDED** 00

FUND TOTAL OUTSTANDING CLEARED VOIDED

101 GENERAL 8,161.26 8,161.26 .00 .00

105 INDUSTRIAL 44,55 44,55 .00 .00

400 CIp 2,429.79 2,429.79 .00 00

618 WATER 2,856.00 2,856.00 .00 00

619 ELECTRIC 1,914.32 1,914.32 .00 .00

620 REFUSE 489.71 489.71 .00 .00

621 SEWER 2,864.47 2,804.47 .00 .00

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $18,760.10 (04/24/2023)

APCHCKRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



APUPDT00 Thu Apr 27, 2023 3:38 PM City of Hillsboro KS OPER: DB PAGE 1
07.01.21 POSTING DATE: 4/27/2023 SCHEDULED PAYMENT UPDATE DETAIL JRNL:5118
CALENDAR 4/2023, FISCAL 4/2023

INVOICE LN DIST ID DUE DATE REFERENCE CROSS NET  DISC TK  PAID AMT  CHECK NO
3480 FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT INC

042423A 1 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 286.03 286.03 .00 286.03 34193
042423A 2 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 95.35 95.35 .00 95.35 34193
0424234 3 619-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 190.70 190.70 .00 190.70 34193
042423A 4 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 95.35 95.35 .00 95.35 34193
042423A 5 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 476.74 476.74 .00 476.74 34193
042423A b 620-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 190.70 190.70 .00 190.70 34193
042423A 1 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 95.35 95.35 .00 95.35 34193
042423A 8 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 286.04 286.04 .00 286.04 34193
042423A 9 618-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 381.39 381.39 .00 381.39 34193
042423A 10 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 7.50 7.50 .00 7.50 34193
042423A 1 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 2.50 2.50 .00 2.50 34193
042423A 12 619-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 5.00 5.00 .00 5.00 34193
042423A 13 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 2.50 2.50 .00 2,50 34193
042423A 14 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 10.00 10.00 .00 10.00 34193
042423A 15 620-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 5.00 5.00 .00 5.00 34193
042423A 16 621-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 2.50 2.50 .00 2.50 34193
042423A iy 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 2.50 2.50 .00 2.50 34193
042423A 18 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 10.00 10.00 .00 10.00 34193
042423A 19 618-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 5.00 5.00 .00 5.00 34193

& TOTAL ** 2150.15  2150.15 00 2150.15
0424238 1 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 246.37 246.37 .00 246.37 34193
0424238 2 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 82.12 82.12 .00 82.12 34193
0424238 3 619-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 246.37 246.37 .00 246.37 34193
0424238 4 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 164.25 164.25 .00 164.25 34193
0424238 5 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 410.61 410.61 .00 410.61 34193
0424238 6 620-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 164.25 164.25 .00 164.25 34193
0424238 7 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 82.12 82.12 .00 82.12 34193
0424238 8 101-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 246.37 246,37 .00 246,37 34193
0424238 9 618-2289 4/24/23 INSURANCE 328.49 328.49 .00 328.49 34193
0424238 10 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 7.50 7.50 .00 7.50 34193
0424238 i 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 2.50 2.50 .00 2,50 34193
0424238 12 619-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 7.50 7.50 .00 7.50 34193
0424238 13 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 5.00 5.00 .00 5.00 34193
0424238 14 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 10.00 10.00 .00 10.00 34193
0424238 15 620-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 5.00 5.00 .00 5.00 34193
0424238 16 621-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 2.50 2.50 .00 2,50 34193
0424238 iy 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 2.50 2.50 .00 2.50 34193
0424238 18 101-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 10.00 10.00 .00 10.00 34193
0424238 19 618-2287 4/24/23 INSURANCE 5.00 5.00 00 5.00 34193
0424238 20 101 4/24/23 1095 FILING & POSTAGE FE  715.60 715.60 .00 715.60 34193

** TOTAL *# 2744.05 2744.05 00 2744.05

#* VENDOR TOTAL ** 4894.20  4894.20 00 4894.20

** PRINTD CHK TOTAL ** 4894.20

¥ GRAND TOTAL ** 4894.20  4894.20 .00 4894.20

FCMI payment reissued by check #34193.

Total for approval is included in the 04/24/2023
vouchers of $18,760.10. DB 04/27/2023



Mon Apr 24, 2023 4:43 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK
3515 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC

1TXD9-PIC4-4MRH 1 4/24/23 4/24/23 WIRELESS MOUSE, FASTENERS 13.73 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
2 CASHIER'S DEPOSIT RPT ENVELOPE 18.69 101 101-340-5301 1
SPORTS COMPLEX COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 32.42
VENDOR TOTAL 32.42
3475 BOMGAARS
042423 1 4/24/23 4/24/23 GLOVES, CHALK, SHOP SUPPLIES 116.63 101 101-410-5301 1
STREET COMMODITIES
2 GRINDER 79.99 619 619-830-5301 1
ELEC DIST COMMODITIES
3 GLOVES 17.99 618 618-810-5301 1
WTR DIST COMMODITIES
4 EXTENSION CORD 14.48 618 618-812-5301 1
WATER PROD COMMODITIES
5 SWITCH & WIRING KIT, SUPPLIES 65.92 621 621-870-5301 1
SEWER DIST COMMODITIES
b CARA DUELL NEW BOOTS 44,55 101 101-320-5301 1
POOL COMMODITIES
7 COMPRESSOR 399.99 101 101-220-5301 1
FIRE COMMODITIES
8 TOOLS, LANDSCAPE FABRIC, ROCK 434,14 101 101-330-5301 1
GOLF COMMODITIES
9 CARA DUELL NEW BOOTS 45.89 101 101-350-5301 1
MUSEUM COMMODITIES
10 CARA DUELL NEW BOOTS 44,55 105 105-520-5301 1

INDUSTRIAL COMMODITIES
INVOICE TOTAL 1,264.13

VENDOR TOTAL 1,264.13
1437 CARTER WATERS LLC

15820578-00 1 4/24/23 4/24/23 SPLASH PAD CONCRETE SUPPLIES 620.72 400 400-610-6309 1
CIP-SPLASH PAD

INVOICE TOTAL 620.72
VENDOR TOTAL 620.72
1524 (DW GOVERNMENT, INC.
042423 1 4/24/23 4/24/23 PROSAFE SMART SWITCH 84.76 618 618-812-5201 1
WATER PROD CONTRACTUAL SER
2 PROSAFE SMART SWITCH 84.76 619 619-830-5201 1
ELEC DIST CONTRACTUAL SERV
3 PROSAFE SMART SWITCH 84.76 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL §
4 PROSAFE SMART SWITCH 84.76 621 621-870-5201 1
SEWER DIST CONTRACTUAL SER
5 PROSAFE SMART SWITCH 84.76 101 101-120-5201 1

ADMIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
INVOICE TOTAL 423.80

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $18,760.10 (04/24/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21 City of Hillsboro KS OPER: KMR



Mon Apr 24,2023 4.43 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SO
VENDOR TOTAL 423.80
3242 (1T
42152328 1 4/24/23 4/24/23 POLICE PRINTER LEASE 138.09 101 101-210-5301 1
POLICE COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6100936 4/24/23
INVOICE TOTAL 138.09
VENDOR TOTAL 138.09
3480 FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT INC
042423A 1 4/24/23 4/24/23 INSURANCE 286.03  101-2289 101-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
2 INSURANCE 95.35  101-2289 101-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
3 INSURANCE 190.70  619-2289 619-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
4 INSURANCE 95,35 101-2289 101-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
5 INSURANCE 476.74  101-2289 101-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
b INSURANCE 190.70  620-2289 620-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
7 INSURANCE 95.35  101-2289 101-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
8 INSURANCE 286.04  101-2289 101-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
9 INSURANCE 381.39  618-2289 618-050-2289 1
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
10 INSURANCE 7.50  101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
1 INSURANCE 2.50 101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
1 INSURANCE 5.00 619-2287 619-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
13 INSURANCE 2.50  101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937 4/24/23
14 INSURANCE 10.00 101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYWNT 6100937 4/24/23
15 INSURANCE 5.00 620-2287 620-050-2287 1
CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $18,760.10 (04/24/2023)
APSCHDRP 07.01.21 OPER: KMR

City of Hillsboro KS



Mon Apr 24, 2023 4:43 PM

INVOICE#

LINE

SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST

DUE  INVOICE
DATE  DATE  REFERENCE

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

DIST GL ACCOUNT

Page 3

0424238

16

17

18

19

10

1

12

13

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INVOICE TOTAL
4/24/23 4/24/23 INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

INSURANCE

2.50

2.50

10.00

5.00

2,150.15
246.37

82.12

246.37

164.25

410.61

164.25

82.12

246.37

328.49

7.50

2.50

1.50

5.00

DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937
621-2287 621-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937
101-2287 101-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937
101-2287 101-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937
618-2287 618-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100937

101-2289 101-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2289 101-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

619-2289 619-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2289 101-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2289 101-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

620-2289 620-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2289 101-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2289 101-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

618-2289 618-050-2289
HEALTH PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2287 101-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2287 101-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

619-2287 619-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938

101-2287 101-050-2287
DENTAL PAYABLE

CHECKS, E-PAYMENTS & ACH -- $18,760.10 (04/24/2023)

APSCHDRP 07.01.21

City of Hillsboro KS
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4/24/3

OPER: KMR



Mon Apr 24,2023 4:43 PM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 4

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ

E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

14 INSURANCE 10.00 101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

15 INSURANCE 5.00 620-2287 620-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

16 INSURANCE 2.50  621-2287 621-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

iy INSURANCE 2.50 101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

18 INSURANCE 10.00 101-2287 101-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

19 INSURANCE 5.00 618-2287 618-050-2287 1
DENTAL PAYABLE
E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

20 1095 FILING & POSTAGE FEES 715.60 101 101-120-5301 1
ADMIN COMMODITIES
E-PAYMNT 6100938 4/24/23

INVOICE TOTAL 2,744.05

VENDOR TOTAL 4,894.20

1965 HASSMAN TERMITE, INC.

042423 1 4/24/23 4/24/23 SANITATION DEPT - 2 SM BUILDS 40.00 620 620-850-5201 1
REFUSE DISTB CONTRACTUAL S
2 PRO SHOP & CART STORAGE 110.00 101 101-330-5201 1
COLF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
INVOICE TOTAL 150.00
VENDOR TOTAL 150.00
3048 IMAGEQUEST